



Ref: DTCL/BSE/24
Date: 10th February, 2024

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code No. 530959

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publications

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published in "Financial Express" (English newspaper) and "Duranto Barta" (Bengali newspaper) on February 10, 2024 with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and the same is also available on the website of the Company, viz., www.dianatea.in.

Please acknowledge receipt.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED

NAMRATA Digitally signed by
SARAF NAMRATA SARAF
Date: 2024.02.10
12:50:25 +05'30'

NAMRATA SARAF
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: As Above

AARES GROUP

Regd. Office : Sir RNM House (4th Floor), 3B, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : 2248 8672, 4088 1590-93, Fax : 2248 7571 E-mail : contactus@dianatea.in
Website : www.dianatea.in CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275

APPENDIX IV [Rule - 8(1)]

POSSESSION NOTICE
(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas; The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bandhan Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) (hereinafter the "said Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, (hereinafter the "said Rules") issued a demand notice dated September 4, 2023 bearing reference no. Ref: BBL/SAMRV/23-24/106 under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor M/s Rajesh Stores (Borrower) Address: 6, Darmahatta 1st Lane Ground Floor, Dist Kolkata, Jorabagan, Kolkata, West Bengal 700006. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shaw (Proprietor, Guarantor & Mortgagor), Address: 5/o Bhola Nath Shaw, 10 Ahiritola Street, Hatkhola SO, Dist Kolkata, Near Ahiritola More Ahiritola, West Bengal 700005. Mrs. Rita Shaw (Guarantor & Mortgagor), Address: W/o Rajesh Shaw, 10 Ahiritola Street, Hatkhola, Dist Kolkata, Near Ahiritola More Ahiritola, West Bengal 700005 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being ₹ 43,52,632.04 (Rupees forty three lakh fifty two thousand six hundred thirty two and four paisa only) on August 31, 2023 payable with further applicable interest, penal interest, charges, etc. on and from September 1, 2023 thereafter as per the agreed terms within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken constructive possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 5th day of February of the year 2024.

The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bandhan Bank Limited for an amount of ₹ 43,52,632.04 (Rupees forty three lakh fifty two thousand six hundred thirty two and four paisa only) as on August 31, 2023 and interest thereon.

The borrower's/guarantor's/mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the said Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of Flat being No. 2D, on the 2nd floor, measuring about 735 sq.ft. more or less of the building namely "Prime Apartment" (Hereinafter referred to as the said property) lying and situated at Mouza-Patipukur, J.L. No. 24, R.S. No. 3, C.S. Dag No. 5, Khatian No. 256, Premises No. 176A, Calcutta Jessore Road, P.S.-Lake Town, Holding No. 205, Circle No.-VIII, Ward No.-30, within the jurisdiction of South Dum Dum Municipality, Kolkata 700089, District North 24 Parganas, ADR-Bidhannagar, DSR-Barasat, along with undivided proportionate impartible share of land measuring about 07 kh 01 ch 12 sq. ft. more or less.

Boundaries as actual:
On or towards the North by: Jessore Road
On or towards the South by: Common Passage
On or towards the East by: Plot No. 3
On or towards the West by: Premises No. 176B and 20 ft. wide road and gifted land

together with (i) all present and future, buildings, structures of every description which are standing, erected or attached to the aforesaid premises or any part thereof and all rights to use common areas and facilities and incidental thereto, together with all present and future liberties, privileges, easements and appurtenances whatsoever to the said premises or any part thereof or usually held, occupied or enjoyed therewith or expected to belong or be appurtenant thereto; and (ii) all plant and machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth, and such movable parts as they may comprise of.

Date: February 5, 2024
Place: Kolkata
Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Bandhan Bank Limited

Pursurah-I Gram Panchayat

Notice Inviting e-Tender
e-Tenders are invited from the resourceful and experienced bidders execution of 02 Nos. different development works under CFC-BG (Tied & SBM) fund vide e-NIT No.: 18/P-I/2023-24, Date: 09.02.2024. Date of Submission of Tender Paper: 09.02.2024 to 23.02.2024 up to 04.00 PM. Technia Bid will be open on: 26.02.2024 at 04.00 PM. For details please visit www.wbtenders.gov.in & undersigned: GP Office.
Sd/-
Pradhan
Pursurah-I Gram Panchayat

South East Central Railway

Tender Notice for UP Gradation
Sri. No. (1) E-Tender No. DRM-ENGG-BSP-T-105-23-24, Date: 02/02/2024.
Work: Augmentation and up gradation of five double bedded running room at Shahdol under the jurisdiction of Assistant Divisional Engineer Shahdol. Tender Value (In Rs.): ₹ 78,38,661.42/- EMD (In Rs.): ₹ 1,56,800.00/- Completion Period: 06 Months.
Start date of Submission of Tender: On 12-02-2024. Last date of Submission of Tender: Upto 11.00 hrs. on 26-02-2024. The complete information of above e-Tender. Notices is available over websites https://www.ireps.gov.in Bids other than e-bids shall not be accepted against above Tenders.

Div. Railway Manager (Engg.)
S.E.C.Railway, Bilaspur
CPR/10/417
South East Central Railway @soral

IMPORTANT
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreement with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.

DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275
Registered Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : (033) 2248-8672, 4066 1590/93, Fax : (033) 2248-7571
E-Mail : contactus@dianatea.in, Website : www.dianatea.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	(Refer notes below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,470.59	2,449.14	1,902.95	6,614.85	6,756.97	7,629.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.55	587.50	(60.23)	846.73	584.14	(322.82)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.55	587.50	(60.23)	846.73	584.14	(322.82)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31.55	587.50	(66.67)	846.73	577.70	(250.14)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	91.54	601.00	(53.47)	954.78	587.14	(283.15)
6	Equity share capital (Rs.5/- Paid-up)	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year						
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5 each)						
	a) Basic	0.21	3.92	(0.44)	5.65	3.85	(1.67)
	b) Diluted	0.21	3.92	(0.44)	5.65	3.85	(1.67)

Notes:
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 9th February 2024. The Results for the quarter /nine month ended December 31, 2023 has been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
2. Tea industry being seasonal in nature, the results of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and results for the quarter are not representative of the Annual Results of the Company.
3. The production of green leaf (raw material consumed by the Company for the manufacture of Tea) from the Company's own Tea Estates involved integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting, cultivation etc., their values at the intermediate stages could not be ascertained. Cost of material consumed represents purchase of Green Leaf.
4. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of Tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS-108 dealing with segment reporting.
5. The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacturing and sale of Tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March, 2024. Hence provision for Taxation (both current & deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.
6. Previous year / period figures have been rearranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.
7. The Results will be available on the Company's website 'www.dianatea.in' and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at 'www.bseindia.com'

For Diana Tea Company Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Singhania
Managing Director
DIN - 00343837
Place : Kolkata
Date : 09.02.2024

CLASSIC LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office: 16A, Everest House, 46C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071
Phone No.: 491-9831172472, Email ID: classicleasingfinance@gmail.com
CIN No.: L65921WB1984PLC037347, Website: www.classicleasing.net
BSE Limited website: www.bseindia.com. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited website: www.cse-india.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND F.Y. ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(Amount in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	14.56	13.22	6.94	35.71	19.63
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period before exceptional items, Tax and extraordinary items	(0.29)	2.32	(0.34)	2.67	2.31
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before Tax and after extraordinary items	(0.29)	2.32	(0.34)	2.67	2.31
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	(0.28)	2.32	(0.34)	2.68	2.31
5	Total Comprehensive income (comprising Profit and Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.28)	2.32	(0.34)	2.68	2.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/-)	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
7	Earnings Per Share					
	Basic	(0.01)	0.08	(0.01)	0.09	0.08
	Diluted	(0.01)	0.08	(0.01)	0.09	0.08

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Un Audited financial results filed with BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above unaudited financial results are available on BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.classicleasing.net

By Order of the Board
For Classic Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Chandra Shekhar Sony
Managing Director
DIN: 06431942
Place : Kolkata
Date : 10.02.2024

SHRISTI
WELCOME TO LIFE

Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Regd. Office : Plot No. X - 1, 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
CIN - L65922WB1990PLC049541
Phone No. : (033) 4020 2020 / 4015 4646
E-mail : investor.relations@shrsticorp.com, Website : www.shrsticorp.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,065.11	1,545.30	1,747.77	5,235.17	4,227.69	5,205.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	(1,179.20)	(1,230.55)	(1,455.16)	(3,460.38)	(4,638.37)	(6,460.81)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(1,179.20)	(1,230.55)	(1,455.16)	(3,460.38)	(4,638.37)	(7,509.76)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(1,395.65)	(1,286.00)	(1,447.96)	(3,787.74)	(4,783.43)	(7,841.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,395.92)	(1,286.28)	(1,446.87)	(3,788.55)	(4,780.17)	(7,842.58)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	(8,849.03)	(7,453.10)	(1,761.58)	(8,849.03)	(1,761.58)	(5,060.48)
8	Net Worth	(6,629.03)	(5,233.10)	458.42	(6,629.03)	458.42	(2,840.48)
9	Net paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	45,916.63	46,991.16	56,084.88	45,916.63	56,084.88	49,499.82
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(6.93)	(8.98)	122.34	(6.93)	122.34	(17.43)
11	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	(6.29)	(5.79)	(6.52)	(6.29)	(21.55)	(35.32)
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	(6.29)	(5.79)	(6.52)	(6.29)	(21.55)	(35.32)
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	2,718.76	2,618.07	2,315.98	2,718.76	2,315.98	2,416.68
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.21)	(0.19)	0.11	(0.17)	0.06	(0.13)
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.50)	(0.53)	0.13	(0.43)	0.07	(0.16)

Note: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th February, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (www.shrsticorp.com).

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 9th February, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Shruti Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
Sunil Jha
Managing Director

BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY
Murshidabad

E-bid is invited by the authority of Beldanga Municipality for -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Ref. of Tender
1	Supply and Installation of Kirloskar 62.5 kVA Three Phase Silent Diesel Generator.	WB/MAD/ULB/BEL/NIT-18/2023-24

Last date for submission of bid on 17.02.2024 at 2:00 PM.
For details visit - www.municipalitybeldanga.org, www.wbtenders.gov.in

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L67100WB1986PLC040201
Regd. Office : 6, Waterloo Street, R. No. 506, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700069(W.B.)
Tele Fax (033) 22430376, Email : ashirwadsteels@gmail.com
Web Site : www.ashirwadsteels.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2023
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended		9 Months ended	
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1)	Total Income from operations	103.62	102.44	276.04	350.55
2)	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	185.28	202.42
3)	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	185.28	1,790.04
4)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	56.61	19.54	135.67	1,622.06
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	60.66	38.60	154.62	1,646.71
6)	Equity Share Capital	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00
7)	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):				
	a) Basic	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98
	b) Diluted	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31st, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.ashirwadsteels.com).
3) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2016.
4) The figures of previous periods have been re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
5) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and adopted by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February, 09/2024

For and Behalf of Ashirwad Steels & Industries Ltd.
Dalbir Chhibbar
Managing Director
DIN: 00550703
Place : Kolkata
Date : 09.02.2024

Powering Prosperity with Sustainable Growth

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L40101HP1988GOI008409
Regd. Office : SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Shanan, Shimla-171006, HP (INDIA)
Liaison Office : Office Block, Tower-1, 8th Floor, NBCC Office Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023
Telephone : 0177-2660075, Fax: 0177-2660071
Email : investor.relations@sjvn.nic.in Website : www.sjvn.nic.in

...in pursuit of our 'Mission 12000 MW by 2026'

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	53,655	55,167	2,07,191	2,43,866	2,93,541	54,331
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	19,315	33,370	1,12,873	1,51,859	1,76,176	19,945
3.	Profit before tax	16,816	31,615	1,10,374	1,50,104	1,73,213	17,446
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	13,534	29,098	84,689	1,34,984	1,36,345	13,897
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	13,488	29,057	84,542	1,34,862	1,36,143	13,851
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	10,49,394	10,33,129	10,49,394	10,33,129	9,89,217	10,53,498
8.	Net Worth	14,42,374	14,26,109	14,42,374	14,26,109	13,82,197	14,46,478
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	8,34,964	6,64,696	8,34,964	6,64,696	7,19,936	17,66,255
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	0.32	0.65	2.14	3.13	3.50	0.33
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	0.34	0.74	2.15	3.44	3.47	0.35
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58	0.47	0.58	0.47	0.52	1.22
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.07	3.48	3.01	5.26	4.05	2.27
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.71	7.14	5.53	13.05	10.43	4.55

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website http://www.sjvn.nic.in and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at http://www.bseindia.com & http://www.nseindia.com.
2. The Board of Directors has declared interim dividend of ₹1.15 per share (on face value of ₹10/- each) for the financial year 2023-24 in its meeting held on 09.02.2024.

Place: New Delhi
Dated : 9th February, 2024

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Akhilshwar Singh)
Director (Finance)
DIN:08627576

কমে যাচ্ছে মাছের উৎপাদন, প্রতিবাদ জানিয়ে প্রশাসনের দ্বারস্থ মালদা জেলা মৎস্যজীবী উন্নয়ন সমিতির

দুরন্ত বার্তা, মালদা, ৯ ফেব্রুয়ারিঃ সম্প্রতি মাছ ধরার উপর সমস্ত ধরনের কর মুকুব হয়েছে। মৎস্যজীবীদের মাছ ধরার উপর নিষেধাজ্ঞা তুলে নিচ্ছে সরকার। গঙ্গা নদীতে শুল্ক হয়েছে অবাধে মাছ ধরা। এই সুযোগ নিয়ে কিছু মৎস্যজীবী বর্তমান নদীতে বৈআনিতভাবে ছোট মাছ তুলে নিচ্ছে। ব্যবহার করছেন ছোট্টো চট জাল। প্রতিদিন ছোট চটনেট ফেলে নদীর সমস্ত ছোট ছোট মাছ ধরে ফেলেছে। এর ফলে নদীতে মাছের উৎপাদন কমে যাচ্ছে। জীবন জীবিকার উপর চরমভাবে আঘাত করছে। নদীর মধ্যে যাচ্ছে। এই ঘটনার প্রতিবাদ জানিয়ে লিখিতভাবে সমস্যা সমাধানের প্রশাসনের দ্বারস্থ হয়েছে মালদা জেলা মৎস্যজীবী উন্নয়ন সমিতি।



কম্পি দাস জানান, গোটা বিষয়টি মৎস্য দপ্তরের অধীন। মৎস্য দপ্তর আমাকে কিছু জানায়নি। ওই দপ্তর থেকে কোন নির্দেশ হলে আমরা তা পালন করার চেষ্টা করব। মৎস্য দপ্তরের অ্যাসিস্ট্যান্ট ডাইরেক্টর জানিয়েছেন, তারা জেলেরদের অভিযোগ পেয়েছেন গোটা বিষয়টি খতিয়ে দেখে খুব শীঘ্রই ব্যবস্থা নেওয়া হবে। এর আগে দীর্ঘদিন ধরে গঙ্গা নদীর বর্তমান স্রোতে মাছ ধরতে জেলেরদের উপরে পুলিশ ১০ শতাংশ করে কর নেওয়া হত। রাজসরকার ২০১৫ সালে আইন করে প্রবাহমান গঙ্গা নদীতে মাছ ধরা কর মুকুব করে। মানিকচক থেকে ফারাক্কান্ড বিভিন্ন ঘাট অবৈধ ভাবে ডাক হতো। সরকারের কাছে চড়া দামে খাট কিনে নিতো ঘাট ব্যবসায়ীও সমিতির লোকেরা। এবং গঙ্গা নদীতে মাছ ধরতে আসা জেলেরদের উপরে ২০ শতাংশ করে কর দিতে না পারলে মৎস্যজীবীদের নেট জাল বা নৌকা হিনিয়ে নেয় ধীর সমিতির লোকেরা। এই ঘটনার প্রতিবাদে মৎস্যজীবীরা দীর্ঘ আন্দোলন করে। দীর্ঘ আন্দোলনের ফলে জেলাশাসকের নির্দেশে গঙ্গাপাড়ে মাছ ধরার জন্য শুল্ক আদায় বন্ধ হয়। এর পর ই কিছু অসাধু মৎস্যজীবী বৈআনিতভাবে চটজাল ব্যবহার করে গঙ্গা নদীর ছোট ছোট মাছ ধরে ফেলেছে। এর ফলে মাছের উৎপাদন যেমন কমছে তেমনি মৎস্যজীবীদের জীবন জীবিকায় প্রভাব পড়ছে। মৎস্যজীবীদের অভিযোগ, প্রশাসন গোটা বিষয়টি জেনেও দীর্ঘদিন থেকে এই বিষয়টি জারি করা উচিত। মৎস্যজীবী উন্নয়ন সমিতির দাবি নদীতে চট জালে মাছ ধরা বন্ধ করতে হবে। ছোট মাছ ধরার উপর নিষেধাজ্ঞা জারি করতে হবে। ওসি কুনাল

মৎস্যজীবীদের নেট জাল বা নৌকা হিনিয়ে নেয় ধীর সমিতির লোকেরা। এই ঘটনার প্রতিবাদে মৎস্যজীবীরা দীর্ঘ আন্দোলন করে। দীর্ঘ আন্দোলনের ফলে জেলাশাসকের নির্দেশে গঙ্গাপাড়ে মাছ ধরার জন্য শুল্ক আদায় বন্ধ হয়। এর পর ই কিছু অসাধু মৎস্যজীবী বৈআনিতভাবে চটজাল ব্যবহার করে গঙ্গা নদীর ছোট ছোট মাছ ধরে ফেলেছে। এর ফলে মাছের উৎপাদন যেমন কমছে তেমনি মৎস্যজীবীদের জীবন জীবিকায় প্রভাব পড়ছে। মৎস্যজীবীদের অভিযোগ, প্রশাসন গোটা বিষয়টি জেনেও দীর্ঘদিন থেকে এই বিষয়টি জারি করা উচিত। মৎস্যজীবী উন্নয়ন সমিতির দাবি নদীতে চট জালে মাছ ধরা বন্ধ করতে হবে। ছোট মাছ ধরার উপর নিষেধাজ্ঞা জারি করতে হবে। ওসি কুনাল

প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রে মাটির চরম আকাল দেখা দিয়েছে, সমস্যায় মালদা কুমোরটুলির শিল্পীরা

প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রে মাটির চরম আকাল দেখা দিয়েছে। যার ফলে মালদার কুমোরটুলির শিল্পীরা সমস্যায় পড়েছেন।

দুরন্ত বার্তা, মালদা, ৯ ফেব্রুয়ারিঃ প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রে মাটির চরম আকাল দেখা দিয়েছে। যার ফলে মালদার কুমোরটুলির শিল্পীরা সমস্যায় পড়েছেন। প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রে মাটির চরম আকাল দেখা দিয়েছে। যার ফলে মালদার কুমোরটুলির শিল্পীরা সমস্যায় পড়েছেন।

প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রে মাটির চরম আকাল দেখা দিয়েছে। যার ফলে মালদার কুমোরটুলির শিল্পীরা সমস্যায় পড়েছেন।

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended December 2023	Quarter ended December 2022	9 Months Ended December 2023	9 Months Ended December 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	16,744.4	8.81	52,923	37.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1,159.5	1	3,663.6	5.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1,159.5	1	3,663.6	5.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,159.5	1	3,663.6	5.92
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.96	999.96	999.96	999.96
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.00116	0.00100	0.00366	0.00592
	a) Basic	0.00116	0.00100	0.00366	0.00592
	b) Diluted	0.00116	0.00100	0.00366	0.00592

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31-Dec-23 Unaudited	9 Months ended 31-Dec-23 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	17.00	66.00	21.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-0.80	1.84	1.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-0.80	1.84	1.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-0.80	1.95	0.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-0.80	1.95	0.87
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.00	0.01	0.01
	1. Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.01
	2. Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.01

সিংহগড়া ছাত্র-ছাত্রী থেকে শিক্ষক-শিক্ষিকা বিভিন্ন ছাপাখানা সহ নানান জায়গাতে দেবী সরস্বতী পূজিত হয়ে থাকে। অনেক পুস্তক উৎসাহে ও বড় মাপের প্রতিমা তৈরি করে পুজো দিয়ে থাকে। কিন্তু এরই মধ্যে মৎস্যজীবীদের এই সমস্যা এখন নতুন করে দুর্ভাগ্য বাড়িয়েছে। পুরাতন মালদা গ্লকের সাহাপুর প্রায় পঞ্চাশতের কালিতলা বাজার এলাকার মৎস্যজীবী বিমল পাল বলেন, গত বছর এক হাজার টাকা টুলি হিসেবে এঁটেল মাটি কিনেছিলাম। এবছর দাম আড়াই থেকে তিন হাজার হয়েছে। প্রতিমা তৈরীর জন্য মাটি পাওয়া যাচ্ছে না। গত ৩৫ বছর ধরে এই মৎস্যজীবীর পেশায় জড়িত থাকলেও, এবছরই প্রথম এত সমস্যা পড়তে হয়েছে। যারা মাটি সরবরাহ করতেন তারা বলেন যে কোন ধরনের মাটি সরবরাহের ক্ষেত্রে ডুমি ও ডুমি রাজস্ব দপ্তরের মোটা টাকার রয়েলটি চাটতে হচ্ছে। এরপর যেকোনো সেখানে পুলিশ গাড়ি ধরে নিচ্ছে, ফাইন করছে। লাভের থেকে লোকসান বেশি হচ্ছে। তাই একজ থেকে অনেকেই সরে এসেছে। মৎস্যজীবী বিমল পাল জানিয়েছেন, এবছর তিনি ১৪০ টি সরস্বতী প্রতিমা তৈরি করছেন। এক হাজার টাকা থেকে শুরু করে ১৫ হাজার টাকা পর্যন্ত প্রতিমার দাম রয়েছে। তবে এরকম মাটির সমস্যা চলতে থাকলে আগামীতে অন্যান্য প্রতিমা তৈরীর ক্ষেত্রেও তাদের বিপাকে পড়তে হবে।

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	740.64	1001.93	836.17	2974.66	3809.15	4569.13
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-262.29	155.48	(63.54)	156.57	342.73	246.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-62.29	155.48	(63.54)	356.57	342.73	246.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-10.37	183.04	(39.08)	368.93	285.36	164.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	367	137.05	35.26	952.19	374.82	158.50
Equity Share Capital	1194.4	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4876.73
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)	-0.09	1.53	(0.33)	3.09	2.39	1.38
Diluted:	-0.09	1.53	(0.33)	3.09	2.39	1.38
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	1011.99	1256.00	1,073.51	3746.85	4,496.87	5523.36
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-75.46	340.77	98.30	679.06	804.16	878.96
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	124.54	340.77	98.30	879.06	804.16	878.96
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	126.24	293.33	122.76	767.19	746.79	632.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	503.61	247.34	197.10	1350.45	836.25	626.19
Equity Share Capital	1194.4	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	7869.25
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)	1.06	2.46	1.03	6.42	6.25	5.30
Diluted:	1.06	2.46	1.03	6.42	6.25	5.30

দার্জিলিং লোকসভা আসনে প্রার্থী নিয়ে শুরু চাপানোউতর

দুরন্ত বার্তা, জলপাইগুড়ি, ৯ ফেব্রুয়ারিঃ সামনেই লোকসভা নির্বাচন। আর ইতিমধ্যে দার্জিলিং লোকসভা আসনে প্রার্থী কে হবে? তা নিয়ে শুরু হয়েছে রাজনৈতিক চাপানোউতর। এবার পাহাড়ের ডুমিপুর মহেন্দ্র পি লামাকে প্রার্থী করার দাবি উঠলো। শঙ্করবার শিলিগুড়ি জার্নালিস্ট ক্লাবে সাংবাদিক বৈঠক করে মহেন্দ্র পি লামা কে দার্জিলিং লোকসভা আসন থেকে প্রার্থী করার দাবি জানালো।



NAITY GRAM PANCHAYAT
Chanditala Block-II, Dist-Hooghly
Notice inviting Tender no: NIT NO: 278/NGP/2024, dated: 09/02/2024 for Execution work is being invited by the PRODHAN, Naity Gram Panchayat. Date of application: FROM 09/02/2024. Last date of submission of Tender: 16/02/2024. Date of Opening of Tender: 19/02/2024. Details will be available at the office of the Naity Gram Panchayat.

Sd/- Pradhan
Naity Gram Panchayat

Office of The Executive Officer
Purbasthali-1 Panchayat Samity
SRIRAMPUR, PURBA BARDHAMAN
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER
1.e-Tender Reference No-0521/EO/Purba-1/Rasta 5/Res. Dated-08/02/2024
Tender ID: 2024_ZPHD_66407_1 has been floated CC road from Sameer Hazra house to Rajesh Hazra house at Sargaria. 2.e-Tender Reference No-P-106/222/X/FC/EO/2023-24. Dated-08/02/2024. Tender ID: 2024_ZPHD_664102_1 has been floated Purchase of Furniture for Karmadhakya Room and Up gradation of Flood Shelter, Purbasthali-1 Panchayat Samity Fund-15 FC. Look for detail you may visit www.wtenders.gov.in and office notice board.

Sd/- Executive Officer
Purbasthali-1 Panchayat Samity
Srirampur, Purba Bardhaman

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L67100WB1986PLC04201
Regd. Office: 6, Waterloo Street, R. No. 506, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700069 (W.B)
Tele Fax: (033)22430376, Email: ashirwadsteels@gmail.com
Web Site: www.ashirwadsteels.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2023

Sl No.	Particulars	(Rupees In Lakhs)			
		3 Months ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year
1)	Total Income from operations	103.62	102.44	276.04	350.55
2)	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	165.28	202.42
3)	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	165.28	1,790.04
4)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	56.61	19.54	135.67	1,622.06
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60.66	38.60	154.82	1,648.71
6)	Equity Share Capital	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00
7)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):				
	a) Basic	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98
	b) Diluted	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.ashirwadsteels.com).
3) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2016.
4) The figures of previous periods have been re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
5) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and adopted by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February, 08/2024

For and Behalf of Ashirwad Steels & Industries Ltd.
Dalbir Chhibbar
Managing Director
DIN: 00550703

ASHIRWAD STEELS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L67100WB1986PLC04201
Regd. Office: 6, Waterloo Street, R. No. 506, 5th Floor, Kolkata-700069 (W.B)
Tele Fax: (033)22430376, Email: ashirwadsteels@gmail.com
Web Site: www.ashirwadsteels.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2023

Sl No.	Particulars	(Rupees In Lakhs)			
		3 Months ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year
1)	Total Income from operations	103.62	102.44	276.04	350.55
2)	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	165.28	202.42
3)	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	74.03	32.34	165.28	1,790.04
4)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	56.61	19.54	135.67	1,622.06
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	60.66	38.60	154.82	1,648.71
6)	Equity Share Capital	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00	1250.00
7)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):				
	a) Basic	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98
	b) Diluted	0.45	0.16	1.09	12.98

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE LTD.) website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.ashirwadsteels.com).
3) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2016.
4) The figures of previous periods have been re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.
5) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and adopted by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February, 08/2024

For and Behalf of Ashirwad Steels & Industries Ltd.
Dalbir Chhibbar
Managing Director
DIN: 00550703

ntc industries limited
CIN: L70109WB1991PLC053562
Regd. Office: 149, B. T. Road, Kamarhati, Kolkata - 700058

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	740.64	1001.93	836.17	2974.66	3809.15	4569.13
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-262.29	155.48	(63.54)	156.57	342.73	246.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-62.29	155.48	(63.54)	356.57	342.73	246.28
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-10.37	183.04	(39.08)	368.93	285.36	164.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	367	137.05	35.26	952.19	374.82	158.50
Equity Share Capital	1194.4	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40	1194.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4876.73
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)	-0.09	1.53	(0.33)	3.09	2.39	1.38
Diluted:	-0.09	1.53	(0.33)	3.09	2.39	1.38

CONSOLIDATED

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
Total income from operations (net)	1011.99	1256.00	1,073.51	3746.85	4,496.87	5523.36
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	-75.46	340.77	98.30	679.06	804.16	878.96
Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	124.54	340.77	98.30	879.06	804.16	878.96
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	126.24	293.33	122.76	767.19	746.79	632.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</						